

# Pebbles Daycare Fee Structure

## Funded Sessions

Session	Hours	Cost
9:00am – 3:00pm (Full Day)	6 hours	Free
9:00am – 12:00pm (Morning)	3 hours	Free
1:00pm – 4:00pm (Afternoon)	3 hours	Free

## Additional Charges for Funded Sessions

Item	Cost
Snacks (AM & PM)	£0.50 each or £1.00 per day
Lunch	£3.00 per day

## Additional Fees

Item	Cost
Late Collection Fee	£10 per 15 minutes
Late Payment Fee	£10 after 1st week, then £5 per day (Mon–Fri)
Hourly Rate	£8.00 per hour
Deposit	£25
Admin Charges	£5

## Early Years Pupil Premium (EYPP)

Children aged 3 and 4 in state-funded early education may be eligible for EYPP if they meet one or more of the following criteria:

### Eligible benefits include:

- Income Support
- Income-based Jobseeker's Allowance
- Income-related Employment and Support Allowance
- Support under Part VI of the Immigration and Asylum Act 1999
- Guaranteed element of State Pension Credit
- Child Tax Credit (not receiving Working Tax Credit and annual income  $\leq$  £16,190)
- Working Tax Credit run-on (paid for 4 weeks after eligibility ends)
- Universal Credit

### Children may also qualify if they:

- Have been in local authority care for 1 day or more
- Have been adopted from care in England or Wales
- Have left care under a Special Guardianship Order or Residence Order

To receive any funded hours or EYPP support, parents must complete a funding form. This allows us to claim funding and any additional EYPP contributions to enhance your child's learning and care.